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INSTALLATION OF OFFICERS

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2020

The installation of officers for the Valley of Salem will be conducted via 
Zoom. Although some lodges are now meeting in Salem, we felt that for 
the safety of our Brothers, and to help prevent the spread of COVID-19, 
we would take advantage of videoconferencing. The credentials for the 
meeting follow.

Once the lodge is opened, only those conducting the degree work will be 
unmuted. All others will be muted until the installation is complete. 

Dress: 
Valley Officers, Tuxedo. 
Members, Appropriate Dress for a Masonic Meeting

FULL CREDENTIALS for Valley of Salem Installation of Officers

Time: Sep 25, 2020 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81999322515?pwd=U3dkNXlaR1hWZmxlT2
JPUzU2MTFQUT09

Meeting ID: 819 9932 2515

Passcode: 814316

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,81999322515#,,,,,,0#,,814316# US (Germantown)

Dial by your location

+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)

Meeting ID: 819 9932 2515

Passcode: 814316

7:00 PM 
Installation of Officers

Bro. Dana Lemieux, 32°, Deputy’s Representative��������������������Convening Officer 
Ill .̇ . Donald M. Moran, 33°, Deputy for Massachusetts������������� Installing Officer
Ill .̇ . Mark C. LeBeau, 33°, Past Thrice Potent Master��������Master of Ceremonies 
Ill .̇ . John R. Elwell, 33°, Past Most Wise Master���������������������������������������� Orator

Sutton Lodge of Perfection 

Stark J. Peterson, 32˚���������������������������������������������������������� Thrice Potent Master
Michael L. Giuffre, 32˚����������������������������������������������������������������Deputy Master 
Timothy J. Reagan, 32˚��������������������������������������������������������������� Senior Warden
Dana A. Burke, 32˚���������������������������������������������������������������������� Junior Warden
Paul E. Orr, 32˚���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� Orator
Wrbasy Ramirez, 32˚���������������������������������������������������������Captain of the Guard

Jubilee Council Princes of Jerusalem

Timothy G. Loring, 32˚�������������������������������������������������������������Sovereign Prince
Timothy J. Doane, 32˚�����������������������������������������������������������������������High Priest

Emmanuel Chapter of Rose Croix

John J. Maihos, 32˚�����������������������������������������������������������������Most Wise Master
Jonathan W. Palermo, 32˚������������������������������������������������������������ Senior Warden
Jonathan F. Morley, 32˚��������������������������������������������������������������� Junior Warden
William Cicci, 32˚������������������������������������������������������������������������������������ Orator
Nicholas A.J. Collins, 32˚�������������������������������������������������  Master of Ceremonies
Eugene A. Haley, 32˚��������������������������������������������������������� Captain of the Guard
Michael C. Perez, 32˚������������������������������������������������������������������������  Pursuivant
Charles D. Phipps, 32˚�����������������������������������������������������������������������  Pursuivant

Elected Officers, All Three Bodies

Ill .̇ . Charles R. Austin, 33 ,̊ MSA�������������������������������������������������������� Secretary
Ill .̇ . Mason W. Russell, 33˚������������������������������������������������������������������Treasurer
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Living Past Thrice Potent Masters

Ill.̇ . Mark A. Ginsberg, 33˚� Ill.̇ . James M. McCulloch, II, 33˚ 
Ill.̇ . Judson W. Greene, 33˚� Ill.̇ . Mark C. Lebeau, 33˚

Living Past Sovereign Princes

Ill.̇ . Philip F. Reed, 33˚� Bro. Ray F. Randall, 32˚
Ill.̇ . James M. McCulloch, II 33˚� Bro. Dana Lemieux, 32˚
Bro. John F. Belanger, 32 ,̊ MSA�
�

Living Past Most Wise Masters

Ill.̇ . Clifton P. Elliott, 33˚� Ill.̇ . John R. Elwell, 33˚
Ill.̇ . J. Gregory A. Hill, 33˚� Bro. Todd P. Crane, 32˚
Bro. Robert L. Wade, 32˚� Bro. George K. Haile, 32 ,̊ MSA
Ill.̇ . Donald M. Moran, 33˚� Ill.̇ . Mason W. Russell, 33˚

ALLEGIANCE
The Bodies of the Scottish Rite sitting in the  

Valley of Salem, Massachusetts, acknowledge and yield 
allegiance to the Supreme Council, 33 ,̊  

Ancient Accepted Scottish Rite of Freemasonry for 
the Northern Masonic Jurisdiction of the United 

States of America, whose Grand East is in the Town of 
Lexington, Massachusetts and whose officers are:

Ill.̇ . David A. Glattly, 33 ,̊ Sovereign Grand Commander
Ill.̇ . Donald M. Moran, 33 ,̊ Deputy for Massachusetts
Ill.̇ . Walter F. Wheeler, 33 ,̊ Grand Treasurer General
Ill.̇ . Douglas R. Policastro, 33 ,̊ Grand Secretary General

Active Members for Massachusetts
Ill.̇ . Donald M. Moran, 33 ,̊ Deputy for Massachusetts
Ill.̇ . Peter R. Smith, 33 ,̊ MSA
Ill.̇ . Robert C. Schremser, 33 ,̊ MSA
Ill.̇ . George F. Hamilton, 33˚
Ill.̇ . Winthrop L. Hall, 33˚ Emeritus
Ill.̇ . C. William Lakso, 33˚ Emeritus
Ill.̇ . Robert W. Clarke, 33˚ Emeritus
Ill.̇ . Ralph I. Sewall, 33˚ Emeritus
Ill.̇ . Robert E. Godbout, Jr., 33˚ Emeritus 
Ill.̇ . Donald G. Hicks, Jr., 33˚ Emeritus

Deputy’s Representative – Valley of Salem
Bro. Dana Lemieux, 32˚

IMPORTANT NOTICE
The Illustrious Deputy for Massachusetts has directed 

that all members be required to show their 
membership cards on entering

the Lodge Room.

Sutton Lodge of Perfection
Stärk J. Peterson, 32˚
Thrice Potent Master 

647 Main Street, Danville, NH 03819
781-720-9701

Stark.peterson@gmail.com

Michael L. Guiffre, 32˚�������������������������������Deputy Master
Timothy J. Reagan, 32˚������������������������������  Senior Warden
Dana A. Burke, 32˚�������������������������������������� Junior Warden
Paul E. Orr, 32˚����������������������������������������������������������Orator
Wrbasy Ramirez, 32˚������������������������ Captain of the Guard

Jubilee Council  
Princes of Jerusalem

Bro. Timothy G. Loring, 32°
Sovereign Prince 

140 Hart Street, Beverly, MA 01915
978-927-0184 

tgloring@comcast.net

Timothy J. Doane, 32˚��������������������������������High Priest
David I. Kasahara 32˚��������������������������� Senior Warden
George K. Haile, 32°, MSA������������������  Junior Warden

Emmanuel Chapter 
of Rose Croix
John J. Maihos, 32˚

Most Wise Master
27 Pearl Street, Beverly, MA 01915

978-804-7143
jmaihos@outlook.com

Jonathan W. Palermo, 32˚��������������������� Senior Warden
Jonathan F. Morley, 32˚������������������������ Junior Warden
George K. Haile, 32°, MSA�������������������������������� Orator
William W. Cicci, 32˚����������������Master of Ceremonies
Nicholas A. J. Collins 32˚�����������Captain of the Guard

Elected Officers  
All Three Bodies

Ill .̇ . Charles R. Austin, 33 ,̊ MSA
Secretary

50 Thurston Pt. Rd., Gloucester, MA 01930
(978) 283-5579

charlesa45@aol.com

Ill.̇ . Mason W. Russell, 33˚����������������������������Treasurer

Appointed Officers  
All Three Bodies

Vacant.���������������������������������������������������������� Hospitaler
Glover F. Broughton, 32 ,̊ MSA.���������������Commissary
David L. Cross, 32 ,̊ MSA�������������Master of Wardrobe
Robert J. Marcaurelle, 32 .̊��� Asst. Master of Wardrobe
Vacant��������������������������������������������������������������������Tyler


